
Figure 20.2A Programme for Implementation of WENT A Landfill Extension (WLES(A))

Years 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

2.7
0.5
0.5
0.4
0.6
2.5

Garrison's Agreement 1.0
0.5

Environmental Permit Issued -
2.0

-
2.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.5
2.5

-
7.0

Note:

Upgrading to Cat. B Project
Consultants Selection

Description
Extension of Existing Landfills etc Study (CE 45/99)
Consultation
Creating Cat. C Project

WENT A Landfill Extension Feasibility Study (TIA, EIA, etc)

Resumption and Clearance Procedures
Preparation for Land Resumption and Clearance 

Preparation  of Recommended Outline Development Plan (RODP)

Environmental Impact Assessment Ordinance (EIAO) Procedures

Agreement of RODP

Landfill Extension Operation
Landfill Extension Operation Starts

Tendering Landfill Extension Contract
Preparation of Tender Documents for Landfill Extension Contract

Initial Development Phase to Achieve Operation
Subsequent Development Phases for Landfill

This programme shows the earliest date that WENT A Landfill Extension could be 
opened.

enviro\R\98347\Final SEA-2003\Figure 20-2A 6/12/2003




