Figure 20.2A Programme for Implementation of WENT A Landfill Extension (WLES(A))

Description	Years	200	0 2001	2002	2003	2004	2005	2006	2007	2008	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	5 201	5 2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023
Extension of Existing Landfills etc Study (CE 45/99)	2.7																								
Consultation	0.5																								
Creating Cat. C Project	0.5																								
Upgrading to Cat. B Project	0.4																								
Consultants Selection	0.6																								
WENT A Landfill Extension Feasibility Study (TIA, EIA, etc)	2.5							-																	
Garrison's Agreement	1.0					-																			
Environmental Impact Assessment Ordinance (EIAO) Procedures	0.5																								
Environmental Permit Issued	-																								
Preparation of Recommended Outline Development Plan (RODP)	2.0																								
Agreement of RODP	-																								
Preparation for Land Resumption and Clearance	2.0)																							
Resumption and Clearance Procedures	1.0								1		1														
Preparation of Tender Documents for Landfill Extension Contract	1.0								1		1														
Tendering Landfill Extension Contract	1.0																								
Initial Development Phase to Achieve Operation	1.5										(
Subsequent Development Phases for Landfill	2.5																								
Landfill Extension Operation Starts	-												♦												1
Landfill Extension Operation	7.0																1	1	1						1

Note: This programme shows the earliest date that WENT A Landfill Extension could be

opened.